Rating of the Instrument CARE AA+ (Double A Plus) (Credit Watch with developing implications) by 
CARE Ratings Limited (formerly known as Credit Analysis & Research 
Limited)  & BWR AA+ (BWR Double A Plus) (Outlook:Stable)  by Brickwork 
Ratings India Private Limited 

Issue Size/ Amount which the 
company intends to raise 

Rs. 35,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Five Crore Only) 

Option to retain oversubscription Not Applicable 
Subscription Amount Rs. 35,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Five Crore Only) 

Objects of the issue/ Purposes 
and Objects of the Offer 

The Series Tier II Debentures / NCDs have been issued to raise resources to  
(a) augment the Tier II Capital of the Company or 
(b) meet the ongoing funding requirements for the Company’s business